
Percent ChangeMean After ***Mean Before ***
(LABEL) 1st Item - 

Level of Understanding

1

2

3

4

pair

29.5%3.732.88CARRYING CAPACITY 
IS INFLUENCED BY 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONDITIONS

46.1%3.582.45FORAGE SPECIES OR 
VARIETIES ADAPTED 
TO LOCAL GROWING 
CONDITIONS

39.5%3.642.61DIFFERENT GRASS 
SPECIES HAVE 
DIFFERENT 
STOCKING RATES

43.1%3.552.48HOW TO USE 
RANGELAND 
MONITORING 
TECHNIQUES TO 
DETERMINE 
STOCKING RATES

Means / Percent Change
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ppope
Text Box
Click on the yellow and green question marks for details

Item Label
ITEM
Item labels in this column.

Item Label
ITEM
Mean score on change in understanding for each item BEFORE the program.

Item Label
ITEM
Mean score on change in understanding for each item AFTER the program.

Item Label
ITEM
Percent Change for each item. For the first item, PCT CHANGE =((3.55 - 2.48) / 2.48) * 100 = 43.1



** UNDERSTANDING ITEMS *************************************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

HOW TO USE 
RANGELAND 
MONITORING 
TECHNIQUES TO 
DETERMINE 
STOCKING RATES

Valid

100.0100.0100.033

(LABEL) 1st Item - Level of Understanding

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Increase in 
understanding ***
No change

Total

Valid

100.0100.033

100.018.218.26

81.881.881.827

(CHANGE) 1st Item - Level of Understanding

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

At good or excellent 
level of understanding 
***
At poor or fair level of 
understanding
Total

Valid

100.0100.033

100.045.545.515

54.554.554.518

(BEFORE) 1st Item - Higher vs. Lower Levels of Understanding

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

At good or excellent 
level of understanding 
***

Valid
100.0100.0100.033

(AFTER) 1st Item - Higher vs. Lower Levels of Understanding

MeanN

q1a_bef

q1a_aft

Valid N (listwise) 33

3.5533

2.4833

Descriptive Statistics
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% at Good or Excellent
REPORTING OPTION 2
Look at the % of participants at a "good" or "excellent" level of understanding AFTER the program versus BEFORE the program.

Here, 100% of participants were at a "good" or "excellent" level of understanding AFTER the program compared to 55% BEFORE the program (45 percentage point increase).

ppope
Percent Change
Marked set by ppope

% at Good or Excellent before the program
BEFORE
54.5 % of participants perceived themselves as being at a "good" or "excellent" level of understanding BEFORE the program.


Item Label
ITEM
1st item on the retrospective post entered by user. The next five frequency tables are for this item.

% Who Increased in Understanding
REPORTING OPTION 1
81.8% of participants perceived that they increased in understanding on this item. This includes any participant whose AFTER rating was higher than his/her BEFORE rating (poor to fair, poor to good, poor to excellent, fair to good, fair to excellent, and good to excellent).

% at Good or Excellent after the program
AFTER
All (100%) participants perceived themselves as being at a "good" or "excellent" level of understanding AFTER the program.

ppope
Text Box
Click on the yellow and green question marks for details

ppope
Highlight

paul.pope
Stamp



** INTENTIONS TO ADOPT ITEMS *******************************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

ADJUST PRESENT 
STOCKING RATEValid

100.0100.0100.033

1st Item (LABEL) - Intentions to Adopt

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Probably will not

Undecided

Probably will

Definitely will ***

Already adopted

Total

Valid

100.0100.033

100.09.19.13

90.921.221.27

69.748.548.516

21.29.19.13

12.112.112.14

1st Item (AFTER) - Intentions to Adopt
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Intentions to Adopt
DEFINITELY WILL ADOPT
Probably will and Definitely will could be combined but the most conservative estimate is to report the percentage of participants who indicated that they will definitely will adopt the practice. In this case, 21.2% of participants said that they will definitely adjust their present stocking rate.

Intentions to Adopt
ITEM LABEL
Item entered by user for intentions to adopt. The next table applies to this item.

ppope
Highlight



------------------------------------------------------------

Std. 
DeviationMeanSumMaximumMinimumN

Number of acres 
managed

Total estimated 
economic benefit from 
your participation in 
this Extension program

Valid N (listwise) 41

$2,557.138$1,805.15$74,011$9,680$041

651.353366.5025,6554,600070

Descriptive Statistics

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

0

10

15

17

20

25

26

30

34

36

45

50

55

56

70

72

80

100

105

110

130

160

165

170

175

200

210

216

224

225

237

240

Valid

64.31.41.21

62.91.41.21

61.42.92.42

58.61.41.21

57.11.41.21

55.71.41.21

54.37.16.05

47.11.41.21

45.72.92.42

42.92.92.42

40.01.41.21

38.62.92.42

35.72.92.42

32.91.41.21

31.44.33.63

27.11.41.21

25.71.41.21

24.31.41.21

22.91.41.21

21.41.41.21

20.01.41.21

18.62.92.42

15.71.41.21

14.31.41.21

12.92.92.42

10.01.41.21

8.61.41.21

7.11.41.21

5.71.41.21

4.31.41.21

2.91.41.21

1.41.41.21

Number of acres managed
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Estimated Economic Benefit
TOTALS
This column shows the totals for number of acres and estimated total economic benefit using the per acre benefit estimate selected by the participant.

Here, for all of participants who reported, they managed a total of 25,655 acres and estimate an economic benefit of $74,001 as a results of the program.


Estimated Economic Benefit
MEANS
This column shows the mean number of acres and mean estimated economic benefit using the per acre benefit estimate selected by the user.

Here, of participants who reported, on average, they managed 366.50 acres and estimate an economic benefit of $1,805.15 as a results of the program.

ppope
Highlight



------------------------------------------------------------

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

735

750

860

900

Total

Valid

100.0100.033

100.03.03.01

97.03.03.01

93.96.16.12

87.93.03.01

Number of acres you manage

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Less than 50 hd.

50 - 99 hd.

100 - 249 hd.

Total

Valid

100.0100.033

100.012.112.14

87.927.327.39

60.660.660.620

Number of beef cattle you manage (ranges)

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Yes ***

No

Total

Valid
100.0100.033

100.012.112.14

87.987.987.929

Do you estimate an economic benefit from your participation in 
this Texas AgriLife Extension Service program

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

$1 to $5 per head

$6 to $10 per head

More than $20 per head

Total

System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.033

15.25

100.084.828

100.010.79.13

89.360.751.517

28.628.624.28

Estimated economic value - per head

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

$1 to $3 per acre

$4 to $6 per acre

$7 to $10 per acre

More than $10 per acre

Total

System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.033

66.722

100.033.311

100.018.26.12

81.89.13.01

72.745.515.25

27.327.39.13

Estimated economic value - per acre
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Yes or No
ESTIMATE AN ECONOMIC BENEFIT
The percentage of participants who indicated "yes" on whether they anticipate an economic benefit as a results of the Extension program.
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